7260 Commerce Circle E • Minneapolis, MN 55432-3103
Phone: +1 763.572.0656 Fax: 763.572.3925
Email: sales@omnetics.com
8
G GUIDE POST/HOLE
GS MULTIPLE GUIDE POSTS/
HOLES

EXAMPLES:
PS1-06-AA-M
HORIZONTAL SMT (TYPE AA) ORDERING GUIDE
TERMINATION TYPE# OF CONTACTSSERIES
PS1
PIN CONNECTOR
Standard: .075” thick
PS2
PIN CONNECTOR
.100”  thick
SSB
SOCKET CONNECTOR
02 - 48 AA
COMMON OPTIONS
Single Row Micro Strip
7260 Commerce Circle E • Minneapolis, MN 55432-3103
Phone: +1 763.572.0656 Fax: 763.572.3925
Email: sales@omnetics.com
6
PS1/PS2-AA LAYOUT
Single Row Micro Strip
.005 (TYP)0.13
.019 (TYP)0.48
.060 1.52
(TYP)
.050  (TYP)1.27
.030  (TYP)0.76
.320 8.13
"B"
.090 2.29
(TYP)
.050  (TYP)1.27
.030  (TYP)0.76
 "B"
.360 9.14
PS1-AA-LAYOUT
PS2-AA-LAYOUT
CONNECTOR FACE
SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT
FOR PS1
CONNECTOR FACE
SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT
FOR PS2
0.89
"A"
.035
1.91.075
PS2 .100 [2.54]
PS1
.050 [1.27] = 1.15 29.21
(23) SPACES @
DIMENSIONS FOR "A"
DIMENSIONS FOR "B"
.04 1.01PS1 =
PS2 = .07 [1.78]
PS1 = .340 8.64
PS2 = .395 [10.03]
DATE CODE:
YY:    YEAR
WW:  WEEK
.285 7.24
DIMENSIONS FOR “A”
To determine connector length “A”: